



GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

Abstract

Local Self Government Department - Project Management Unit for Smart Garbage Management App - Reconstituted - Orders issued

LOCAL SELF GOVERNMENT (DC) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.1889/2022/LSGD Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 03-08-2022

Read 1 G.O.(Rt) No. 529/2021/LSGD dated 22/02/2021.

- 2 Minutes of the meeting of the Project Management Unit for Smart Garbage Management System dated 11.05.2022.
- 3 Letter No.2894/D1/2020/SM dated 15.07.2022 of the Executive Director, Suchitwa Mission.

ORDER

As per the Government Order read above, Government have constituted a Project Management Unit for Smart Garbage Management System developed by KELTRON for Haritha Keralam Mission. In the circumstance that all the stakeholders that are part of the system are not included in the Project Management Unit, based on the minutes of Project Management Unit (PMU) meeting, as per the letter read as 3rd paper above, the Executive Director, Suchitwa Mission has requested to reconstitute the PMU by including nominee of Director of Panchayats, nominee of Executive Director Kudumbasree, nominee of Managing Director, Clean Kerala Company Ltd, and nominee of Director, KILA.

- 2. Government have examined the matter in detail and are pleased to reconstitute the Project Management Unit for Smart Garbage Management System developed by KELTRON for Haritha Keralam Mission with the following members:
 - 1. Programme Officer (IT), Suchitwa Mission.
 - 2. Consultant (Waste Management), Haritha Keralam Mission.
 - 3. Deputy Director (Technical), Information Kerala Mission .
 - 4. Head (Marketing), Keltron.
 - 5. Joint Director, Directorate of Urban Affairs (Nominee of Director of Urban Affairs)

- 6. Nominee of Director of Panchayats
- 7. Nominee of Executive Director, Kudumbasree
- 8. Nominee of Managing Director, Clean Kerala Company Ltd
- 9. Nominee of Director, KILA.

(By order of the Governor) SHIBI ABRAHAM DEPUTY SECRETARY

To:

The Executive Vice Chairperson, Haritha keralam Mission

The Principal Director, Local Self Government Department

The Director of Urban Affairs

The Director of Panchayat

The Executive Director, Suchitwa Mission

The Managing Director, KELTRON

The Executive Director, Information Kerala Mission

The Executive Director Kudumbasree

The Managing Director, Clean Kerala Company Ltd

The Director, KILA

The Principal Accountant General (A&E) Kerala

Thiruvananthapuram

The Accountant General (G&SSA/E&RSA), Kerala

Thiruvananthapuram

The Information Officer, I&PRD (Web & New Media)

Stock File / Office Copy.

Forwarded /By order

Brew kumar

Section Officer

Copy to:

The Private Secretary to Hon'ble Minster for LSGD

PA to Additional Chief Secretary, LSGD

CA to Special Secretary, LSGD